Applications

BENTLEY (CONTINENTAL Cabriolet (3W_, 394)) 06/06 - 12/18

Model Cylinder capacity (ccm) Performance (kw) Engine code model year Oil filters Fuel filters Air filters Cabin filter Other filters
4.0 FLEX AWD 4.0 373 CMMC CYCB 02/12 - E861H D413 - - - -

07/18
4.0 FLEX AWD 4.0 388 CMMD CYCA 12/18 - E861H D413 - - - -

07/18

BENTLEY (CONTINENTAL Coupe (3W_, 393)) 06/03 - 07/18

Model Cylinder capacity (ccm) Performance (kw) Engine code model year Oil filters Fuel filters Air filters Cabin filter Other filters
4.0 4.0 373 CMMC CYCB 09/11 - E861H D413 - - - -
07/18
4.0 FLEX 4.0 388 CYCA CMMD 12/13 - E861H D413 - - - -
07/18
4.0 FLEX 4.0 426 DCCA 10/14 - E861H D413 - - - -
07/18

BENTLEY (FLYING SPUR (4W_)) 03/13

Model Cylinder capacity (ccm) Performance (kw) Engine code model year Oil filters Fuel filters Air filters Cabin filter Other filters

4.0 FLEX 4.0 373 CyCB CMMC 03/13 - E861H D413 - - - -

AUDI (A6 C7 (4G2, 4GC)) 11/10 - 10/18

Model Cylinder capacity (ccm) Performance (kw) Engine code model year Oil filters Fuel filters Air filters Cabin filter Other filters



S6 quattro 4.0 309

S6 quattro 4.0 331

AUDI (A6 C7 Avant (4G5, 4GD)) 05/11 - 10/18

Model Cylinder capacity (ccm) Performance (kw)
RS6 performance 4.0 445

quattro

RS6 quattro 4.0 412

S6 quattro 4.0 309

CEUC

CTGE

Engine code

cwuc

CRDB CWUB

CEUC

02/12 -
10/18

10/14 -
10/18

model year

11/15 -
10/18

01/13 -
10/18

02/12 -
10/18

E861H D413

E861H D413

Oil filters

E861H D413

E861H D413

E861H D413

LTF

LTF

Fuel filters

LTF

LTF

LTF

E1054L

E1054L

Air filters

E1054L

E2996LB

E2996LC

E2996LB

E2996LC

Cabin filter

E2996LB

E2996LC

E2996LB

E2996LC

E2996LB

EG1170H D732

EG1171H

EG1172H D733

EG363H D448

EG944H D481

HG104H D835

HG106H D837

EG1170H D732

EG1171H

EG1172H D733

EG363H D448

EG944H D481

HG104H D835

HG106H D837

Other filters

EG938H D474

EG938H D474

EG1170H D732



S6 quattro 4.0

331

AUDI (A7 Sportback (4GA, 4GF)) 07/10 - 05/18

Model Cylinder capacity (ccm) Performance (kw)
RS7 performance 4.0 445

quattro

RS7 quattro 4.0 412

S7 quattro 4.0 309

CTGE

Engine code

cwuc

CRDB CWUB

CEUC

10/14 - E861H D413
10/18

model year Oil filters
11/15 - E861H D413
05/18

10/13 - E861H D413
05/18

02/12 - E861H D413
03/15

LTF

Fuel filters

LTF

LTF

LTF

E1054L

Air filters

E1054L

E2996LC

E2996LB

E2996LC

Cabin filter

E2996LB

E2996LC

E2996LB

E2996LC

E2996LB

E2996LC

EG1171H

EG1172H D733

EG363H D448

EG944H D481

HG104H D835

HG106H D837

EG1170H D732

EG1171H

EG1172H D733

EG363H D448

EG944H D481

HG104H D835

HG106H D837

Other filters

EG938H D474

EG938H D474

EG363H D448

EG944H D481



S7 quattro 4.0 331 CTGE

AUDI (A8 D4 (4H2, 4H8, 4HC, 4HL)) 11/09 - 01/18

Model Cylinder capacity (ccm) Performance (kw) Engine code
4.0 TFSI quattro 4.0 309 CEUA
4.0 TFSI quattro 4.0 320 CTGA
S8 plus quattro 4.0 445 DDTA
S8 quattro 4.0 382 CGTA CTFA

OE/Competitor's numbers

OE/Competitor's number manufacturer

07/14 -
05/18

model year

03/12 -
12/14

10/13 -
12/15

11/15 -
01/18

04/12 -
01/18

E861H D413

Oil filters

E861H D413

E861H D413

E861H D413

E861H D413

LTF E1054L

Fuel filters Air filters

LTF

LTF N

LTF -

LTF

Hengst type

E2996LB

E2996LC

Cabin filter

E2996LB

E2996LC

E2996LB

E2996LC

E2996LB

E2996LC

E2996LB

E2996LC

Status

HG106H D837

EG1170H D732

EG1171H

EG1172H D733

EG363H D448

HG104H D835

HG106H D837

Other filters

EG938H D474

EG938H D474

EG938H D474

EG938H D474



03H 115 562 B svwW E861H D413 Available

079 115 561 J VAG E861H D413 Available

079 198 405 D VAG E861H D413 Available



